



November 16, 2021

**RE: Sales Tax Securitization Corporation Unaudited Quarterly Sales Tax Report**

**Third Quarter and October 2021**

Enclosed please find the unaudited quarterly sales tax report for the Sales Tax Securitization Corporation ("STSC") for the nine months ended September 30, 2021.

This statement has been prepared on a cash basis and is unaudited. Neither the STSC's independent auditors nor any other independent accountants have compiled, examined, or performed any procedures with respect to the information contained in these statements nor have they expressed any opinion or any other form of assurance on such information. The information in the statements is subject to change or revision without notice.

Year	Quarter	Month	Monthly Sales Tax Receipts				Total	Total Withholdings	Residual Paid to City of Chicago
			Home Rule		Local Share				
			Occupation Tax	Use Tax	Occupation Tax	Use Tax			
2021	1st	January	\$ 16,692,834.71	\$ 3,620,567.60	\$ 20,690,917.67	\$ 12,514,345.71	\$ 53,518,665.69	\$ 20,137,023.83	\$ 33,381,641.86
		February	14,838,731.89	3,268,827.50	18,971,404.53	13,276,036.98	50,355,000.90	19,933,441.83	30,421,559.07
		March	18,611,814.80	3,592,191.43	22,958,859.39	18,360,899.93	63,523,765.55	19,933,441.83	43,590,323.72
		First Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 50,143,381.40	\$ 10,481,586.53	\$ 62,621,181.59	\$ 44,151,282.62	\$ 167,397,432.14	\$ 60,003,907.50	\$ 107,393,524.64
2021	2nd	April	\$ 16,591,081.01	\$ 2,409,387.77	\$ 19,257,255.50	\$ 9,464,747.03	\$ 47,722,471.31	\$ 22,873,441.85	\$ 24,849,029.46
		May	15,773,487.42	3,067,254.77	19,089,667.01	8,537,812.21	46,468,221.41	5,960,625.00	40,507,596.41
		June	24,189,780.58	4,987,993.47	27,633,273.06	10,662,217.45	67,473,264.56	5,960,625.00	61,512,639.56
		Second Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 56,554,349.01	\$ 10,464,636.01	\$ 65,980,195.57	\$ 28,664,776.69	\$ 161,663,957.28	\$ 34,794,691.85	\$ 126,869,265.43
2021	3rd	July	\$ 22,858,665.43	\$ 4,771,028.86	\$ 26,570,130.20	\$ 9,770,177.67	\$ 63,970,002.16	\$ 20,668,441.85	\$ 43,301,560.31
		August	24,897,422.42	4,853,296.83	29,063,328.29	9,065,032.31	67,879,079.85	20,668,441.85	47,210,638.00
		September	27,821,970.59	4,749,833.28	30,530,392.67	10,205,048.56	73,307,245.10	14,707,816.85	58,599,428.25
		Third Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 75,578,058.43	\$ 14,374,158.97	\$ 86,163,851.16	\$ 29,040,258.54	\$ 205,156,327.10	\$ 56,044,700.55	\$ 149,111,626.55
		Total Year to Date	\$ 182,275,788.84	\$ 35,320,381.51	\$ 214,765,228.32	\$ 101,856,317.85	\$ 534,217,716.52	\$ 150,843,299.90	\$ 383,374,416.63



SALES TAX SECURITIZATION CORPORATION

Sales Tax Securitization Corporation  
 Quarterly Sales Tax Report (Unaudited)  
 Third Quarter, 2021

Year	Quarter	Month	Monthly Withholdings								Operating Fund	Total Withholdings	
			By Series										
			2017A	2017B	2017C	2018A	2018B	2018C	2019A	2020A*			2020B*
2021	1st	January	\$ 2,917,593.73	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 2,155,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 5,831,465.63	\$ 3,565,987.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 203,582.00	\$ 20,137,023.83
		February	2,917,593.73	1,784,360.67	2,155,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	5,831,465.63	3,565,987.39	-	-	-	19,933,441.83
		March	2,917,593.73	1,784,360.67	2,155,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	5,831,465.63	3,565,987.39	-	-	-	19,933,441.83
		First Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 8,752,781.20	\$ 5,353,082.01	\$ 6,466,942.59	\$ 6,680,718.75	\$ 4,354,441.89	\$ 17,494,396.89	\$ 10,697,962.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 203,582.00	\$ 60,003,907.50
2021	2nd	April	\$ 2,917,593.75	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 2,155,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 5,831,465.63	\$ 6,505,987.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,873,441.85
		May	1,880,625.00	-	1,500,000.00	-	-	1,845,000.00	735,000.00	-	-	-	5,960,625.00
		June	1,880,625.00	-	1,500,000.00	-	-	1,845,000.00	735,000.00	-	-	-	5,960,625.00
		Second Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 6,678,843.75	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 5,155,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 9,521,465.63	\$ 7,975,987.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,794,691.85
2021	3rd	July	\$ 2,917,593.75	\$ 1,784,360.67	\$ 2,155,647.53	\$ 2,226,906.25	\$ 1,451,480.63	\$ 5,831,465.63	\$ 4,300,987.39	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,668,441.85
		August	2,917,593.75	1,784,360.67	2,155,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	5,831,465.63	4,300,987.39	-	-	-	20,668,441.85
		September	1,036,968.75	1,784,360.67	655,647.53	2,226,906.25	1,451,480.63	3,986,465.63	3,565,987.39	-	-	-	14,707,816.85
		Third Quarter 2021 Total	\$ 6,872,156.25	\$ 5,353,082.01	\$ 4,966,942.59	\$ 6,680,718.75	\$ 4,354,441.89	\$ 15,649,396.89	\$ 12,167,962.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 56,044,700.55
		Total Year to Date	\$ 22,303,781.20	\$ 12,490,524.69	\$ 16,589,532.71	\$ 15,588,343.75	\$ 10,160,364.41	\$ 42,665,259.41	\$ 30,841,911.73	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 203,582.00	\$ 150,843,299.90

\*Fully funded by capitalized interest

UNAUDITED